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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 23

 14,279 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 582 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,963 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,963 

 7,698 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,779 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC PARJEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. CORRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIMO LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 39 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,530 

Unrecorded  433 

Assembly District 24

 11,159 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,587 

 8,512 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,674 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 50 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,253 

Unrecorded  334 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 25

 9,333 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 246 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,627 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,627 

 5,862 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,377 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD MANES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVIE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 27 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,286 

Unrecorded  341 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 26

 14,355 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 507 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,931 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,931 

 8,277 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,165 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELPHINA FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 7 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOR MICHAELSON (WRITE-IN)

 51 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,516 

Unrecorded  415 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 27

 11,638 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 398 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,126 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,126 

 8,025 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,613 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDA CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK RYAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWEZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS JOSEPH MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOVISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 73 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISHAI MAYNARD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,739 

Unrecorded  387 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 28

 14,216 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 467 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,783 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,783 

 9,540 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,698 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANTHONY EDWARD STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN SHANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK TODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 11 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN S. KINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW D HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAIL GUSEYNOV (WRITE-IN)

 4 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 137 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUPAC SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAITER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,427 

Unrecorded  356 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 29

 11,550 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 244 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,876 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,876 

 10,875 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 599 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 EDWARD S. DUZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINISTER FARRAKHA (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,487 

Unrecorded  389 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 30

 12,493 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 401 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,969 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,969 

 8,034 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,301 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY BUPKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK H. ALDEBORGH (WRITE-IN)

 3 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SPICOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY THOREAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRIN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 155 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE RANDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,527 

Unrecorded  442 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 31

 8,174 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 236 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 80 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,490 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,490 

 7,327 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 796 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 2 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG T. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARINATA DIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 26 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,170 

Unrecorded  320 

Assembly District 32

 12,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 296 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,539 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,539 

 11,514 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 568 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LELA FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 20 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,123 

Unrecorded  416 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 33

 13,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 282 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,115 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,115 

 12,014 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,640 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARACTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOG (WRITE-IN)

 32 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LONG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,709 

Unrecorded  406 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 34

 8,820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 211 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,080 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,080 

 6,932 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,560 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALI KHAZEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA CANARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES STEERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MATTOS (WRITE-IN)

 165 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,680 

Unrecorded  400 

Assembly District 35

 6,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,750 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,750 

 5,402 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 989 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 JENNIFER CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 41 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,445 

Unrecorded  305 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 36

 14,382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 137 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,746 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,746 

 11,575 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,343 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 5 ABIGAIL SWENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE MARTIN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD OSWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ISABELLE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 354 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA GLUS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,314 

Unrecorded  432 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 37

 12,613 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 166 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,883 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,883 

 10,329 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,796 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ALMAZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAU T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUNCEY PILGRIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUSKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA P. HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA CHANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 247 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,411 

Unrecorded  472 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 38

 7,266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 132 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,459 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,459 

 5,251 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,854 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AMBER LYNN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 66 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,189 

Unrecorded  270 

Assembly District 39

 6,415 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 87 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,537 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,537 

 5,049 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,044 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANTONIA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 112 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,217 

Unrecorded  320 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Assembly District 40

 6,793 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 208 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,057 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,057 

 4,381 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,316 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 1 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 22 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,726 

Unrecorded  331 

Page 15 of 20



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 195,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,373 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,321 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  202,518 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  202,518 

 146,597 MELINDA KATZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 47,112 JOSEPH W. MURRAY (REPUBLICAN)

 5 ABIGAIL SWENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI KHAZEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA CANARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA GLEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALLAN W. JENNINGS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER LYNN LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE ALMAZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY EDWARD STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNY BUPKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN SHANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BONILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELINA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAU T. LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUNCEY PILGRIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHLOE MEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER A. GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK TODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG T. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 1 DAVID BOWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUSKOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELPHINA FEIGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD MANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S. DUZANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WAELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK H. ALDEBORGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARINATA DIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRIEDA CABREJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE MARTIN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN A. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 29 GREGORY L. LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY EULER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC PARJEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK RYAN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. CORRIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES STEERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE WESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON HARRINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SPICOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 1 JESUS VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN S. KINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSE NIEVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AMBROSINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDGE JUDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KRAWEZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY THOREAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRIN WATSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLIE MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA P. HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LELA FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 2 LIONEL HUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J. BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATTHEW D HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ARACTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GIANARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKAIL GUSEYNOV (WRITE-IN)

 18 MINA MALIK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 1 MINISTER FARRAKHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS JOSEPH MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK HABY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRA MALIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA CHANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOVISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIMO LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD OSWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ROHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBYN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA ISABELLE STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SNOOP DOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVIE GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MATTOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TERESA ORR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOR MICHAELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1,625 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUPAC SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 151 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA GLUS (WRITE-IN)

Page 19 of 20



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

District Attorney (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019  2:41:33PM

Total for District Attorney (Queens) - Queens County

 1 WAITER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE RANDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISHAI MAYNARD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  195,749 

Unrecorded  6,769 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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